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Y2R7T-191114-C-107B 629

Revised March 23, 2017

RECEIVED: 11/14/19 REVIEWER: DM e PLLC APP NO: pDM1933730471
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ,«ﬁ:“'%
- Geological & Engineering Bureau - |-('_,"'" o
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 Ny s

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant:_XTO Energy, inc OGRID Number: 5380
Well Name: Multiple Wells API: Multiple
Pool: WC 015G-05 S233031K (Wolfcamp) & Forty-niner Ridge; Bone Spring, W. Pool Code: 98241 & 96526

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simuitaneous Dedication
DNSL I:] NSP(PROJECT AREA) I:' NS P(PRORATION UNIT) |:| SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[li]
[1] Commingling — Storage - Measurement
[JoHc [dcs Mmpc Opc COos [Oowm
[ II'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase - Enhanced Qil Recovery
LIWFX [JPMX  [JsSWD [JIPl [JEOR []PPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders D NeNEEICEmPISie

B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

ity € i 4 ! Application
. Application requires published notice Content
Nofification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete

Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
Surface owner

For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
No notice required

TIETMMOUO
(] om0 ) o] ] ]

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerlal and/or supervisory capacity.

W7
Dgte 7/ 7

Tracie J. Cherry, Regulatory Coordinator

Print or Type Name
432-221-7379

Phone Number

el —/ Zf /9/49/ tracie_cherry@xtoenergy.com

e-mail Address

Signaty
L




Received by OCD: 11/14/2019 1:00:00 PM Page 2 of 32

District [ State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
gizsstz;rﬁmh Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811S. First St, Artesia, NM 88210
District [11 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
]l)ofsotg:t?czos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive applicati_on to the Santa Fe
1220 S, St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: XTO Energy, Inc (5380)

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 6401 Holiday Hill Rd. Bldg 5 Midland, TX 79707
APPLICATION TYPE:

[ Pool Commingling  [JLease Commingling [APool and Lease Commingling  [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: ] Fee M State M Federal
Is this an Amendment to existing Order? []Yes [INo If“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

Myes [INo
(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information
Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production
WC 015G-05 S233031K (98241) |46/ 1300
Forty-niner Ridge; 46 /1300
Bone Spring, W (96526)

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? [JYes MNo
(3) Hasall interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? [MAYes [No.

(4) Measurement type: [JMetering Other (Specify) Allocation by test
(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes MNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1)  Pool Name and Code.

(2) Isall production from same source of supply? [1Yes [JNo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Yes [ONo
(4) Measurement type: [IMetering [] Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Isall production from same source of supply? [JYes [No
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information
(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations, Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

1TLE: Regulatory Coordinator patE: /
TELEPHONE NO.: 432-221-7379

E-MAIL ADDRESS: tracie_cherry@xtoenergy.com
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gormBl Sl UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED

(June 2015) OMB NO. 1004-0137
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Expires: January 31, 2018

C O PY BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT T Lo Soral No
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS NMNMO0556863

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an C Irnden ATl Tribe N
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. - IfIndian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2 % If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No,

NMNM70992X
1. Type of Well 8. Well Name and No.
& Oil Well [J Gas Well [J Other ERSFLCRE
2. Name of Operator Contact: TRACIE J CHERRY 9. API Well No
XTO ENERGY INC E-Mail: tracie_cherry@xtoenergy.com 30-015-45494
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area
6401 HOLIDAY HILL RD BLDG 5 Ph: 432-221-7379 FORTY NINER RIDGE;BONE SP
MIDLAND, TX 79707
4. Location of Well  (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, State
Sec 19 T23S R30E Mer NMP NENE 90FNL 580FEL EDDY COUNTY, NM

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
® Notice of Intent O Acidize O Deepen O Production (Start/Resume) O Water Shut-Off
O Alter Casing O Hydraulic Fracturing (3 Reclamation [ Well Integrity
O Subsequent Report O Casing Repair O New Construction O Recomplete ® Other o
O Final Abandonment Notice O Change Plans O Plug and Abandon O Temporarily Abandon Surface Commingling

O Convert to Injection O Plug Back O Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
[f the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in @ multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only afier all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for final inspection

XTO Energy Inc. respectfully submits this sundry notice of intent to commingle production at the
Nash Deep East Tank Battery.

Wells associated at this battery are:

Nash Unit #201H / 30-015-45494
Nash Unit #202H / 30-015-45495
Nash Unit #203H / 30-015-45496
Nash Unit #204H / 30-015-45497
Nash Unit #205H / TBA

Nash Unit #206H / 30-015-45498
Nash Unit #207H / 30-015-45499

14. T hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.
Electronic Submission #492447 verified by the BLM Well Information System
For XTO ENERGY INC, sent to the Carlsbad

Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J CHERRY Tile  REGULATORY COORDINATOR
Signature (Electronic Submission) Date  11/14/2019
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE
_ApprovedBy oo Title MDD Date
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or l_ \- \ @
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)

** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED **
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Additional data for EC transaction #492447 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

Nash Unit #208H / TBA
Nash Unit #301H / 30-015-45500
Nash Unit #302H / 30-015-45501
Nash Unit #303H / 30-015-45502
Nash Unit #304H / TBA
Nash Unit #402H / 30-015-45504
Nash Unit #403H / TBA
Nash Unit #404H / 30-015-45505
Nash Unit #401H / 30-015-45503

NMOCD and NMSLO are being petitioned for like approval.

Working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners are being notified of this application.
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APPLICATION FOR POOL AND LEASE COMMINGLE
Nash Deep East Tank Battery

XTO requests approval for the new Nash Deep East Tank Battery Section 23, 23S-30E (LAT. 32.2989985, LONG.
-103.9134366). Wells flowing to the battery are listed on a separate attachment:

PROCESS FLOW DESCRIPTION AND ALLOCATION

The flow of production is shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagram. Also enclosed is a map detailing the lease boundaries,
well locations and battery location. XTO Energy, Inc. (XTO) is requesting approval to allocate production to the wells by well test
method. The facility will be constructed with eight (8) 3- phase test separators. Each test separator is equipped with a Coriolis
test meter, gas orifice meter and water magnetic flow meter. Each well will be tested per the requirements specified in
Hearing Order R-14299 and the attached testing schedule.

The inlet header is configured so wells are directed to either a test separator or a bulk production separator. The battery
will be constructed with eight (8) horizontal 3-phase test separators. Each test separator will be equipped with a Coriolis
test meter, gas orifice meter (EFM) and water turbine meter. After the test separators, oil production will be combined
with the oil from the bulk production separator, sent through a horizontal heater treater, vapor recovery tower and then
on to the oil storage tanks. The oil is will be sold through a LACT meter into the crude pipeline from the vapor recovery
tower. Steel oil tanks are located at the facility; these will be utilized for overflow if needed. Oil from the tanks will be
sold into the pipeline via LACT. Oil production will be allocated daily using a factor derived from the volume recorded

on the Coriolis test meter and the LACT meter readings.

For wells that are not in test, production will be routed to a horizontal 3-phase bulk separator. Production from the bulk
separator will be combined in the common oil line with the oil from the test separators (after metering) and sent to the

storage tanks.

The LACT meter will be the custody transfer and royalty settlement point for oil.

Gas production from all wells will follow the same separation and measurement process as oil. Gas will be allocated daily based on
the factor derived using the volume recorded on the EFM test/allocation meter on the test separators and the volume recorded on the

gas sales meter. The gas sales meter will be the point of custody transfer and royalty settlement.

Gas can also be directed to a (metered) flare on location, downstream of the allocation meters, in case of emergency or restricted

pipeline capacity.

All water from the batteries is metered from the test separators using a magnetic meter. Water will be stored in steel tanks at the

battery then sent through a magnetic flow meter to the water takeaway pipeline.
Summary:

The oil and gas meters will be installed, proven and calibrated upon installation and on a regular basis thereafter per
APl and NMOCD specifications.

The working interest, royalty interest and overriding royalty interest owners have been notified of this proposal by certified

mail (see attached).
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Pursuant to Statewide rule 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(g) XTO requests the option to include all future wells drilled in these pools and

leases.

The commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and minimizing waste and will result in the most effective and
economic means to maximize the ultimate economic recovery of the reserves in place from the affected wells. The proposed
commingling and allocation will not result in reduced royalty or improper measurement. The proposed commingling will reduce the

surface facility footprint and overall emissions.

XTO understands the requested approval will not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the

lease instrument
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[ Federal Lease: Participating Area To Be Formed
(Bone Spring)

State LO33583 (120 ac)

NMNMO0556863 (400 ac), NMINMO019246 (1160 ac), &
NMNMO0556857 (200 ac) 12.5% Fed Royalty

Well Name API Loc %, ¥, Sec. Twp, Pool (NMOCD Pool BOPD Grav | MCFPD | BTU
(Property Code) Rng Code)
30-015-45494 | SHL: NENE Sec 19 | Forty-Niner Ridge; 1500 | 46 3300 1330

Nash Unit #201H T23S-R30E Bone Spring, W
BHL: SESE Sec 06 | (96526)
T23S-R30E
30-015-45495 | SHL: NENE Sec 19 | Forty-Niner Ridge;
Nash Unit #202H T29S R30E Bone Spring, W
BHL: SESE Sec06 | (96526)
T23S-R30E
300154549600 | SHL: NWNE Sec 19 | Forty-Niner Ridge;
Nash Unit #203H T23S-R30E Bone Spring, W
BHL: NWNE Sec 06 | (96526)
T23S-R30E
300154549700 | SHL: NWNE Sec 19 | Forty-Niner Ridge;
Nash Unit #204H T23S-R30E Bone Spring, W
BHL: NWNE Sec 06 | (96526)
T23S-R30E
TBA SHL: NENW Sec 19 ;orty-gin_er Rijjvge;
. T23S-R30E one Spring,
Nash Unit #205H BHL: NENW Sec 06 (96526)
T23S-R30E
300154549800 | SHL: SESW Sec 18 Forty-Niner Ridge;
Nash Unit #206H T23S-R30E Bone Spring, W
BHL: NENW Sec 06 | (96526)
T23S-R30E
300154549900 | SHL: NWNW Sec 18 | Forty-Niner Ridge;
Nash Unit #207H T23S-R30E Bone Spring, W

BHL: NWNW Sec
06 T23S-R30E

(96526)

TBA SHL: NWNW Sec 18 Eorty—gingr Ri(/i\;;e;
- one rng,
Nash Unit #208H EZHE‘LS I\T\?/’\?'EW . (96526)p g
06 T23S-R30E
300154550000 | SHL: NENE Sec 19 | Forty-Niner Ridge;
Nash Unit #301H T23S-R30E Bone Spring, W
BHL: SESE Sec 06 | (96926)
T23S-R30E
300154550100 | SHL: NWNE Sec 19 | Forty-Niner Ridge;
Nash Unit #302H T23S-R30E Bone Spring, W

BHL: NWNW Sec
06 T23S-R30E

(96526)

Nash Unit #303H

30-015-45502

SHL: SESW Sec 18
T23S-R30E

Forty-Niner Ridge;
Bone Spring, W
(96526)
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BHL: NENW Sec 06

T23S-R30E
TBA SHL: NWNW Sec 18 | Forty-Niner Ridge;
Nash Unit #304H T23S-R30E Bone Spring, W

BHL: NWNW Sec | (96526)

06 T23S-R30E

Federal Lease: Participating Area To Be Formed NMNMO0556863 (400 ac), NMNM019246 (1160 ac), &

(Wolfcamp) NMNMO0556857 (200 ac) 12.5% Fed Royalty
State LO33583 (120 ac)
Well Name API Loc Y4, s, Sec. Pool (NMOCD Pool Code) BOPD | Grav | MCFPD | BTU
(Property Code) Twp, Rng
300154550400 | SHL: NWNE Sec | WC 015G-05 S233031K | 1600 | 46 | 4300 | 1330

Nash Unit #402H 19 T23S-R30E (98241)

BHL: SWNW

Sec 36 T26S-

R29E
Nash Unit #403H TBA SHL: NENW Sec | WC 015G-05 S233031K

19 T23S-R30E (98241)
BHL: NENW Sec
06 T23S-R30E
Nash Unit #404H 30-015-45505 | SHL: NWNW Sec | WC 015G-05 S233031K
18 T23S-R30E (98241)

BHL: NWNW Sec
06 T23S-R30E
Nash Unit #401H 300154550300 | SHL: NENE Sec | WC 015G-05 S233031K
19 T23S-R30E (98241)

BHL: SESE Sec 06
T23S-R30E

Wells have not been completed. Production rates and quality are estimated based on offset well
performance and are expected to be within the ranges shown.

Oil that is sold at this facility with a gravity above 44 degrees but below 50 degrees is sold as "WTI Light"
with no deductions. Combining the production from the two formations is not expected to impact the
value.

Price for MMBTU is the combined BTU value at the sales meter. Given the expected similarity of BTU
contents, there should be no significant price difference or sensitivity to allocation factors when combining
the production from the two formations.
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Selected Nash wells

Eddy Co., NM
October 9, 2019
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Date:

ENERGY

November 7, 2019

From: Austin Bridwell, Adedeji Agunloye

Re:

Bone Spring Formation Commingling Application well test schedule

Nash Unit

Eddy County, New Mexico

Proposed Nash Unit Producers:

Well Name Regulatory: AP| Number Zone: Zone Status
Nash Unit #201H 300154549400 Bone Spring 2 Sand | Drilled
Nash Unit #202H 300154549500 Bone Spring 2 Sand Drilled
Nash Unit #203H 300154549600 Bone Spring 2 Sand | Drilled
Nash Unit #204H 300154549700 Bone Spring 2 Sand | Drilled
Nash Unit #301H 300154550000 Bone Spring 3 Sand Drilled
Nash Unit #302H 300154550100 Bone Spring 3 Sand Drilled
Nash Unit #303H 300154550200 Bone Spring 3 Sand | Drilled
Nash Unit #205H Bone Spring 2 Sand | Pending |
Nash Unit #206H 300154549800 Bone Spring 2 Sand | Pending |
Nash Unit #207H 300154549900 Bone Spring 2 Sand | Pending |
Nash Unit #208H Bone Spring 2 Sand | Pending |
Nash Unit #304H Bone Spring 3 Sand | Pending |

Regarding the application for a pool/lease commingle for the Nash unit wells, the production
decline of the wells is in accordance with the production decline presented in Order R-14299.

Seven of the twelve subject wells have been drilled but yet to be put online (into production),

while the other Eight wells are yet to be drilled.

The ranges of decline and recommended testing schedule is:

Range 1 = 0-3 months, testing at least three (3) times a month for 24 hrs

Range 2 = 3-12 months, testing at least twice a month for 24 hrs

Range 3 = 12+ months, testing monthly for 24hrs

Austin Bridwell

WL el

Reservoir Engineer

Delaware Basin Subsurface Team

Page 12 of 32
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Hyperbolic Decline Type Curve for Nash Unit

Offset Well Production, Normalized by Lateral Length & Prod Month
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Date:

To:

From:

Re:

ENERGY

TO

November 7, 2019

Austin Bridwell, Adedeji Agunloye

Wolfcamp Formation Commingling Application well test schedule
Nash Unit
Eddy County, New Mexico

Proposed Nash Unit Producers:

Well Name Regulatory: API Number Zone: Zone Status
Nash Unit #402H 300154550400 Wolfcamp X/Y Drilled
Nash Unit #401H 300154550300 Wolfcamp Y Drilled
Nash Unit #403H Wolfcamp X/Y | Pending |
Nash Unit #404H 300154550500 Wolfcamp X/Y | Pending

Regarding the application for a poal/lease commingle for the Nash unit wells, the production
decline of the wells is in accordance with the production decline presented in Order R-14299.

Two of the 4 subject wells have been drilled but yet to be put online (into production), while the
other Eight wells are yet to be drilled.

The ranges of decline and recommended testing schedule is:

Range 1 = 0-3 months, testing at least three (3) times a month for 24 hrs
Range 2 = 3-12 months, testing at least twice a month for 24 hrs

Range 3 = 12+ months, testing monthly for 24hrs

Austin Bridwell

Audsiz ol

Reservoir Engineer

Delaware Basin Subsurface Team

Page 14 of 32



Received by OCD: 11/14/2019 1:00:00 PM

Hyperbolic Decline Type Curve for Nash Unit

BOPM

Offset Well Production, Normalized by Lateral Length & Prod Month
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DISTRICT Il
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I'hnnc (505) 476-3d60 Fax: (505) 476 3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
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Form C-102
Revised August [,2011

Submit one copy lo approprialc
Dislrict Office

DAMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number . Pool Code Pool Name
wi\deade, 10O eanad
Property Code ame Well Number
NASH UNIT 403H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
S3R0 XTO ENERGY 3061"
Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Fect from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

C 19 23-S 30-E 170 NORTH 2225 WEST EDDY

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Fect from the East/West line County

3 6 23-S 30-E 200 NORTH 2310 WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

SCALE: 1"=2000"
éﬂ;"g e ' GEODETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES
AL 1 I NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
— |‘_£ 30" BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION ~ BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
| > | Y= 488016.2 N Y= 487956.2 N
- 1 151 | X= 668306.0 £ X= 6271233 £
1 I LAT.=32.340958° N LAT.=32.340836" N
| | LONG.=103.922214° W LONG.=103.921723" W
It ] i LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT
! NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
6 lim =7 - Y= 4878862 N Y= 487826.3 N
] | | X= 668306.6 £ X= 627123.9 €
| LAT.=32.340601° N LAT.=32.340479° N
= % I ] LONG.=103.922214° W LONG.=103.921722° W
- BIENE - 3 CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
1 5] 9 | NAD 27 NME
5\-‘@ @S | A - Y= 488155.0 N, X= 626184.0 £
R SR | B - Y= 488156.7 N, X= 627522.2 €
o Y] ai Qi C - Y= 4828474 N, X= 626180.7 £
0 D |  SEC.6 D - Y= 482846.5 N, X= 627519.8 £
T 3 TSEC.7 E - Y= 477536.0 N, X= 626206.2 €
I 1 | . F = Y= 477537.1 N, X= 627542.8 £
| G — Y= 472229.0 N, X= 626232.2 £
v ® e = Jr = & H - Y= 472231.8 N, X= 6275702 £
1 |
U -1 4- CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
| NAD 83 NME
: ¢ J A - Y= 488124.9 N, X= 667366.7 £
P ~ L L, : s B - Y= 488216.7 N, X= 6687049 E
[ r C - Y= 482907.2 N, X= 667363.6 £
D - Y= 482906.3 N, X= 668702.6 £
T E £ |__SEC.7 E - Y= 477595.7 N, X= 667389.2 £
| SEC. 18 F - Y= 477596.7 N, X= 668725.8 E
| G - Y= 472288.6 N, X= 6674154 E
5 GRID A7, <3594471™ H - Y= 472291.4 N, X= 668753.4 £
HORIZ. DIST.=15399.1"
0 i - FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT
3305 3 1330 NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
= J Y= 4726205 N Y= 472561.0 N
ORI i /(. oY 1L L
e LAT.=32.298638' N LAT.=32.298515°
s " | SEC.18| LONG.=103.922179' W  LONG.=103.921689' W
*—2225'——_;{5\ SEC. 19 SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION
L R ON\GRID AZ.=09'20'23" NAD 83 NME NAD 27 gME
= i Y= 4721204 N Y= 472060.9 N
| |HOR'Z' D/ST[ SO X= 668293.9 € X= 627110.7 €
, , LAT.=32.297264° N LAT.=32.297142 N
i ] LONG.=103.922451° W LONG.=103.921961° W

L INTERESTS AVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby cartify that the information berein is tra and
completo to the best of by knowledge and bellef, asd
that this orgunization either owns a working interest or
unleased mineral interost in the land including the
proposad bottom hole location or has a right to dri)! this
well at this focation purquant to s contract with an owner
of such mineral or working interest, or to s voluntary
pooling sgreament or a compulsory pooling erdes

horstofore entered by the division.
v
U/
Slguulurc ; Dalte
Etll‘ll:t' gmm.

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I horoby certify that the woll Jocation abown on this plat
was plotied from fleld notes of actual survoys msde by
e ar under my supervision, and that the same Is troo
and correct to tho best of my belief.

M&R\G{\l\\l m@o 17
Date of Survey, \.u J E[ "lr,

‘;tgnamre Fﬂ

-..
=g
=

M

LT
‘|
]

A(
0

vouses, !

AR

0y
e
¢ o

o3

-_" g-.'

criificate N m%bn\.\\“h \ 12641
on

ald 1. ['ldson 3239
JWSC W.0.: 16.11.0971

ACK

"‘::»
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DISTRICT
1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 3930720

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

Page 17 of 32

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 20101

DISTRICT It ' Submit one copy lo appropriate
s S B OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Db O
DISTRICT [l :

0 B Ko s nt0 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

one: ax: b :
DISTRICT IV Santa Fe’ New Mexico 87505 OAMENDED REPORT
1220 S. St. Frangis Dr., Sana Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476 3460 Fax: (§05) 476-1402
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
Q25 o - Ny e Ridap:, vy SpANO, O
Property Code Property Name Well Number/
NASH UNIT 201H
OGRID No, Operator Name Elevation
0”30 XTO ENERGYINCORPORATED 3118’
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 19 23-S 30-E 90 NORTH 580 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot [dn Feel (rom the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
p 6 23-S 30-E 1120 SOUTH 355 EAST EDDY
Dedicaled Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
- D
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL. ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT T1AS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
a 3 3 ; SCALE: 1"=2000"
GEODETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION  BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION

| Y= 4840254 N Y= 4839656 N

: = | X= 6710239 £ X= 629841.0 £ .

5 LAT.=32.329958" N LAT.=32.329837 N OPERATOR CER'I"[F[C{X.T[ON

LONG.=103.913465° W LONG.=103.912974" W 'bmmﬂﬁx:m;lnkﬁﬁzwmw;ﬁ";ﬂ
<compiste to the of my xnow; e,
LAI?ILDTAQGE ;ﬁE{NT LAI?I;DTAZK;- :ﬁé”r that this organization either owng a working Interest or
unleased mineral interest in the land inchading the
Y= 4838955 N Y= 483835.6 N pmpmed”t:olmmhaluloullmarhu‘ur!gbnoddﬂ this
6 X= 6710244 € X= 6298416 € well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner
| LAT.=32.329602° N LAT.=32.329480" N of such mineral or wotking Interest, or to a voluntary
LONG.=103.913465" W LONG.=103.912974' W pooling agrecment or a compulsory pooling order
| herctofore entered by the division.
] o CORNER COORDINATES TABLE

U AmBH~ B . NAD 27 NME .

17 \ o -555' A - Y= 484172.0 N, X= 628858.2 £ .~ (. .90{")
S fes B - Y= 484171.3 N, X= 630196.1 £ [ ¢
=] s C - Y= 482846.1 N, X= 628657.6 € Signatur Date
Qe B D - Y= 4828458 N, X= 6301954 E
el £ - Y= 477538.4 N, X= 628880.0 £ i 1§

ggg-g ' C F - Y= 477539.7 N, X= 630217.1 £ Printed

1 iC. | 330% 330" G - Y= 472234.8 N, X= 628908.0 £ I

= B H - Y= 472237.8 N, X= 630245.8 F \ ' } )
| 5 - { - Y= 470908.2 N, X= 6289176 E E-muil'Address

2 2 J - Y= 470911.8 N, X= 630255.1 £ }(\()ﬂ_ﬁ(_'(r:q{_.-\. (oM

L ~’
_ S D | CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
4 GRID AZ.=35G4522" F - NAD 83 NME SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
— O L A - Y= 4842318 N, X= 670041.0 £ I horeby certify that the well location showr on this plat
I : = 6'F T ) y P
. %HO?I_Z D’jl. ”_401 6,,(ﬁ. e B - Y= 484231.1 N, X= 6713789 £ was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
T i e 2 C - Y= 4829059 N, X= 670040.5 F mo ar under my supcrvisian, and that the same ls truo
SEC. 7 | D - Y= 482905.6 N, X= 671378.3 E and correct to the best of my belief,
) 63 | £ F E - Y= 477598.1 N, X= 670063.0 €
' SEC. I8 NI F - Y= 477599.4 N, X= 671400.2 £ MARGHR, 2017
23 % ¢ G - Y= 4722943 N, X= 670091.2 € Dmeomuw D d B/,
G s ; H - Y= 4722973 N, X= 671429.0 € Siunnture gmn %’0"
"ia} < ; | ~ Y= 470967.7 N, X= 6701008 £ ’.c
= g | J - Y= 4709713 N, X= 6714383 F 2 4‘4
3  — — i —— ] ; - z
3 1 ISR FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT F -&- 2
. , 1& & pfTP o b 83 wme NAD 27 NME zA ggg
P e - 578 %f Y= 472626.4 N Y= 472566.8 N B 87
N - GRID AZ.=27°54'38" / 4355 X= 6710724 € X= 629889.2 £ AN @ 5
- ; LAT.=32.298625" N LAT.=32.298503" N B =
1—%‘ llg HOerI. DIST. = 45; e B (0NG.=103.913455 W LONG.=103.912963" W { \%zgjg{:/zo/','
2= | 1 8 \ggo" SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION ertificate NATGEm 1 A O Eidson 12641
Ay P rosie, M R e
3304 4 0" = 5 = .
",'g_ . X= 6708497 F X= 6296665 F ACK JWSC W.0. 17.11,0155
. ‘i LAT.=32.297472° N LAT.=32.297350° N
1 J LONG.=103.914179° W LONG.=103.913689" W
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[l)Glg;rl;(ll(l:":e:lch Dr., tiobbs, NM 882 State Of New MCXico il
Phone 573) 95-6161 T3k (575 103070 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1,2011
DISTRICT Il ’ Submil one copy to appropriate
Phone: (3359 18- 1583 Fax: 575} 748.9720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
DISTRICT 111 .

Phone, (08 335-6178 e ts08) a0 1220 South St. Frqncw 5

one: ax:
DRl Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 OAMENDED REPORT

1220 S. SL. Francis Dr,, Santy Fe, NM £7505
Piione: (505) 476-3450 Fax: (303) 4763462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
N . " — -
Aloae ek Nicer Radge P
Property Code Property Name ell Ni
NASH UNIT 202H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
(NOY 38D XTO ENERGYINCORPORATED 3115'
- Surfaee Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/Soulh line Feet from the East/West line County
A 19 23-S 30-E 90 NORTH 630 EAST EDDY
Bottom lole Location [F Different From Surface
UL or lot No, Section Township Range Lot [dn Feet {rom the North/South line Feet from the East/Wesl line County
P 6 23-S 30-E 1120 SOUTH 990 EAST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No
L 2D
"NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSTGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIT, ALL INTERESTS AVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT FAS BERN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
A 3 5 i SCALE: 1"=2000'
GEODETIC COORDINATES GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION  BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
I Y= 484025.6 N Y= 4839658 N
1 X= 670389.0 £ X= 629206.2 £ 2 )
5 i =L T AT T LAT.=32.329967" N LAT.=32.329844" N ' AOEEMEOE C,E RT[F[CA.TIOI:JM
LONG.=103.915521" W LONG.=103.915029' W orowy carkly thet the énfoermation wvoin i trse
| complote to the best of my knowledge and belief, and
LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT that this organization elther owns a working interest or
NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME unleascd minoral intorost in the land inchiding tho
Y= 483895.6 N Y= 4838358 N proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this
6 = " X= 670389.6 E X= 829206.7 € well at this location purgnant to a contract with an owner
t LAT.=32.329609° N LAT.=32.329487" N ofmmhmlncmlorwotkmmmt,mm’n voluntery
LONG.=103.915520" W LONG.=103.915029' W poollng agteement or a compulsory pooling order
heratofore entered by the division,
| CORNER COORDINATES TABLE

I NAD 27 NME .

17 A - Y= 4841720 N, X= 628858.2 € - e .*lo_]"]
[ B - Y= 4B4171.3 N, X= 630196.1 E ‘
Al ] C - Y= 482846.1 N, X= 628857.6 E Signit Date
D WY ! SE D - Y= 4828458 N, X= 6301954 E d Q[‘
paled - £ - Y= 4775384 N, X= 628880.0 € j(-?, N rtndif

g%gg ! ' ol Dy o F oY= 4775397 N, X= 6302171 E Printed Nome

! . 330°%, 4 A 8 G - Y= 4722348 N, X= 628908.0 € . . i

: F ) sis H - T- 1722078 N, X~ 63024538 £ '3\-ﬁ«hg2‘d§d e -Ydadue @
o -— Gz bee | I - Y= 4709082 N, X= 628917.6 F E-ma ress L A (]

2 < p=<] J - Y= 4709118 N, X= 630255.1 £ Xb@ﬁﬂm UM

© fr

(I N 1= CORNER COORDINATES TABLE c EYOR CERTIFICATION

5 GRID AZ.=359'45°23" S 3 NAD 63 NME SURY S GO

HORIZ. 0157-11403 4 2 8 A - Y= 484231.8 N, X= 670041.0 £ I hereby certify that the well focation shown on this plat
el B ;\; . QO: a‘-“, B - Y= 4842311 N, X= 6713789 £ was plotted from fleld notes of actual surveys made by
“F | i Fo SN A C - Y= 482905.9 N, X= 670040.5 € me or under my supervision, and that the same Is true
SEC.7 ] ¢ D - Y= 482905.6 N, X= 671378.3 £ and correct to the best of my beliof.
2 i E - Y= 477598.1 N, X= 670063.0 £
' SEC. 18 [ F — Y= 477599.4 N, X= 671400.2 £ MARGH\&%QIW
. \ : G - Y= 472294.3 N, X= 670091.2 £ Dale of Sury U J Eyaty,
3 = == = == o H - Y= 4722973 N, X= 671429.0 £ Signa!urc Pﬁ? ?@b&q
[ - Y= 470967.7 N, X= 670100.8 E \“\ "z
; ! J - Y= 4709713 N, X= 6714383 £ 5 ’»‘5

s T N FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT i ':

! , NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME ‘@ i&:
S U DU Y= 4726250 N Y= 472565.4 N 9 =

i ; = 670437.5 £ X= 629254.3 £ n % §_

SEC. 18 LAT.=32.298628" N LAT.=32,298506" N . =

SECG 19 LONG.=103.915507" W LONG,=103.915017" W 7 M?Ol?

2 GRID AZ =319°09'54" - SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION W e Eidson 12641
HORIZ bIST 554 1" . NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME "Ronald J. Eidson 3239
: el A " ds30r Y= 4722059 N Y= 472/46.4 N ACK JWSC W.0.: 17.11.0156
' 30 8 FHI0 T Soreer £ X= 629616.5 £
‘T ] LAT.=32.297472 N LAT.=32.297350" N
| J LONG.=103.914390° W LONG.=103.913851" W
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DISTRICTI

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393- 8161 Fax: (575) 3930720
DISTRICT I

811 S Ficst St.,, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
DISTRICT Il

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NV 87410
Phone: (505) 324 - 6178 Fax: (50&}!14-6[70
DlSTRICT v

0 S S1. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, N& 87505
Phune (505) 4763460 Fax: (505) 476-3463

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Page

Form C-102
Revised August 1,20t 1

Submil one copy to appropriate
District Office

OAMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

19 of 32

)17

7

0

AP1 Number Pool Code Pool Namne
Qs O MNiner Adge, Birw Py, 0
Property Code Property Name ell Ni
NASH UNIT 203H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
Q05 35D XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 3075'
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from (he North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
B 19 23-S 30-B 610 NORTH 1905 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surfice
UL or lot No, Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from Lhe North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
2 6 23-§ 30-E 200 NORTH 1650 EAST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joint or [nfill Consolidation Code Order No
WABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETTON UNTTIL, ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
548
bl = P A L g '
T Y 5 b SCALE: 1"=2000
e S —1650—|  GEODETIC COORDINATES  GEODETIC COORDINATES
F NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
2 BOTIOM HOLE LOCATION  BOTIOM HOLE LOCATION
I Y= 488018.4 N Y= 487958.4 N
- b 1 o X= 6697309 £ X= 6285482 £ 'RATOR CERTIFICATION
15 3304 330" LAT.=32.340949" N LAT.=32.340827' N ’hOP[;l:A that tho informetion & f\. L? »
= » LONG.=103.917601* W LONG.=103.917109" W it e e i o
; comploto to the best of my knowledge and belief, and
1 LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT that this ization eithor owns a ing Interest or
0 S NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME unleased mineral interest in tho lend inchuding the
%1% y= 4878884 N Y= 487828.5 N proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this
B = g :,*0'** X= 6697313 £ X= 628548.6 £ wclluﬂ:isheuionpmsfunfmawnmlwiﬂlmow
o1 = LAT.=32.340592" N LAT.=32.340470° N of such minere! or wotking interest, or to a voluntary
r31S LONG.=103.917601* W LONG.=103.917110" W poollog agroeaicat or & campulsary pooling ordes
I heratofore eotered by the division.
(g Q CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
I ¢ 1 NAD 27 NME 0
7 I A - Y= 488156.7 N, X= 6275222 €
wha B - Y= 488158.9 N, X= 628860.0 E Al onanwe Yalvdue (e
o 2 C - Y= 482846.4 N, X= 627519.8 E Signature Date
B D - Y= 482846.1 N, X= 628857.6 € : |
edfed ‘ 1 £ - Y= 477537.1 N, X= 627542.8 € _ S L0
SEC. 6 C F - Y= 477538.4 N, X= 628880.0 E Printed
t SEC.7 | 1 G - Y= 472231.8 N, X= 627570.2 E 0 e @
H - Y= 472234.8 N, X= 628908.0 £ - JOC\ (40
= I - Y= 470904.5 N, X= 627579.8 £ E-mail Address . .
2 J - Y= 4709082 N, X= 628917.6 E \AOi \Qﬁ]&&
SR EO, T CORNER COORDINATES TABLE :
— O 1 - Y= . ), X= i erel wall location shown on this p!
HORZ, DT =1olse b it — & B - Y= 4882188 N, X= 670042.8 £ wasplotted from fild notesofsctal surveys made by
C - Y= 482906.3 N, X= 668702.6 £ me or under my supervislon, and that tho same is true
SEC.7 | D - Y= 482905.9 N, X= 670040.4 £ and correct to the best of my belfof.
LA | E E - Y= 477596.7 N, X= 668725.8 £ MARGH (7
T SEC. 18 F - Y= 4775981 N, X= 670063.0 £ AR \ﬂu Y
_ G - Y= 4722914 N, X= 668753.4 € Date of Survey, 1O,
g s - i ; H - Y= 472294.3 N, X= 670091.2 £ :ﬂg:mlum Fﬂ? $ yor:
¥ 3 I — Y= 470964.1 N, X= 668763.0 E E 2z
J - Y= 470967.7 N, X= 670100.8 £ =z ‘. ‘{-" y
g = ' FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT ;i ':
330877 NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME ‘it i&:
e e < Y= 472623.6 N Y= 472564.0 N 195 Sa
4 X= 669777.6 € X= 628594.5 E % s
SEC. 18 1AT.=32.298631" N LAT.=32.298509° N 25
: SE,C. 19' LONG.=103.917643" W LONG.=103.917153" W A
2 L2 SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION 12641
o NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME Ronald J. Eidson 3239
GRID AZ.=14°49°52" | Y= 471683.2 N = 471623.7 N ACK JWSC W.0: 16.11.0965
HORIZ. DIST.=973.0° X= 669528.6 £ X= 6283454 E
: LAT.=32.296049" N LAT.=32.295927" N
1 J LONG.=103.918161" W LONG.=103.917971° W
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DISTRICTL State of New Mexico Form C-102
N. French Dr., Hnlliss._NM 98240 . . Revised August 1. 2011
Phone: (575) 63- 8101 148 (575 3930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department B B
¢ ) ubmit one copy to appropriate
B OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
DISTR[CT 11§ H
IR R Bt e vt L o S e T
Hwme: ‘ax:
DiSTRICT IV Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 OAMENDED REPORT

0 S. SL. Franeis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phcne (505) 4763460 Fax: (505) 476-3162

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AP[ Number Pool Code Pool Name
: AV, ¥O) Niner Rudge; Pone Spang, u)
Property Code Praperty Name ell Numb
NASH UNIT 204H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elovation
OO0 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 3074
Surface Location
UL or lot No Seclion Township Range Lot ldn Feel from the North/Soulh line Feet from the East/West line Counly
B 19 23-S 30-E 610 NORTH 1955 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Difterent From Surface
UL or lot No Seclion Township Range Lot [dn Feet from Lhe North/South linc Feet (vom the East/West line County
2 6 23-S 30-E 200 NORTH 2310 EAST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joint or nfill Consolidation Code Order No.
NO ALLOWARBLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMULETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT [1AS DEEN APPROVED BY TIE DIVISION
88
0 3 ;i‘;[ﬂ G T3 SCALE: 1"=2000"
a1 2310" GEODETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES
G700 NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
| 3 BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION — BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
! | 1 Y= 4880173 N Y= 4879574 N
1 ! X= 669071.0 £ X= 62786883 E CRTIR
15 3304 b ;4330 LAT.=32.340953" N LAT.=32.340831" N OPEMTOR .CbR UHC.A.TION
0B 3 LONG.=103.919737 W LONG.=103.919246' W L:;':,’;{cmﬁ’ xi':;;’;’z”m;mw;ﬁ:;ﬂ
,I ¢ LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT that this organizatios either owns a worin‘ngime;‘mar
IS¢ NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME unloased minaral interest in the land inchuding the
| & %] Y= 487887.3 N Y= 487827.4 N propased bottom hole locarion or has a right o drill this
6" T oo X= 669071.4 E X= 627888.7 £ well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner
| = h(_]_l LAT.=32.340596" N LAT.=32.340474° N of such mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary
S LONG.=103.919738" W LONG.=103.919246" W ponllng aggesariator 4 campulsary poollng order
| S § heretofore entered by the division.
| I CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
a NAD 27 NME
17 R || A - Y= 488156.7 N, X= 627522.2 £ c)t) H
1 1y 8 - Y= 488158.9 N, X= 628860.0 £ IAAL
g : C - Y= 4828464 N, X= 627519.8 £ Signalre Date
bl G D - Y= 4828461 N, X= 628857.6 £
aled ¢ E - Y= 477537.1 N, X= 627542.8 £ , - ; Qd_w
SEC.6 | b iy D F - Y= 4775384 N, X= 628880.0 £ rinted Name
SEC.7 E G - Y= 472231.8 N, X= 627570.2 € @
1 i : H - Y= 472234.8 N, X= 628908.0 € i&&lj ﬁ( ath-uf
| N8 4 I - Y= 470904.5 N, X= 627579.8 £ Lmalnddrcs‘.«
2 El - J - Y= 470908.2 N, X= 628917.6 £ W‘Zl"l@(q U GO\
] L
= 4 CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
5 oRID A7 =359°49'54" b o N i SURVEYQR CERTIFKCATION
HORIZ DISI:-'53985' -\;| A - Y= 488216.7 N, X= 6687049 £ 1 horeby cortify that the woll location shown on this plat
e R o | g 3 B - Y= 488218.8 N, X= 670042.8 £ was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
i C - Y= 482906.3 N, X= 668702.6 E me or under my supervistan, and that tho same Is true
SEC. 7 EF | 8 D - Y= 4829059 N, X= 670040.4 £ aod correct 10 the best of my beliof.
DEL. E - Y= 477596.7 N, X= 6687258 £
T SEC. 18 f F - Y= 477598.1 N, X= 670063.0 £ MARGHR, 2017
e 2 G - Y= 4722914 N, X= 668753.4 £ Dale of Survey” pA D - L/,
> | 1) = H - Y= 472294.3 N, X= 670091.2 € su,nnu.m.;& F'ﬂ Ey.m t%{‘qyor
= 1 I — Y= 470964.1 N, X= 668763.0 £ E ’,
! 7 J - Y= 470967.7 N, X= 670100.8 £ ERELF éo O fz,
5 r FY i FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT £ 1 2
33087 : NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME ‘R i8:
P s e — Y= 472622.1 N Y= 472562.6 N 1% o
4 f 1-Y Vel r , X= 6691178 £ X= 627934.6 € 0
SEC. 18 et 9310 LAT.=32.298634° N LAT.=32.298512" N 0 =
| SBC. o ol LONG.=103.919778" W LONG.=103.919288" W 9 b
[ 21 _ SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION At Gidson 12641
= P NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME Ronald J. Eidson 3239
GRID AZ.=336'58'39 51 Y= 471683.1 N Y= 4716235 N ACK JWSCW.0. 16 11,0964
HORIZ. DIST,=1006.2" X= 669478.7 £ X= 628295.5 E
B . o B LAT.=32.296049' N LAT.=32.295927' N
I Ji LONG.=103.918622" W LONGC.=103.918132° W
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DISTRICT| State of New Mexico Form C-102
Dhome (TS Tor G161 Fak (319 395-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Reviscldunst Lol
DISTRICT I . ’ Submit one copy lo appropriate
Phone: (475) Fib-1 385 Tax. (o75) 1489720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
STRIC 1
w ot s e 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
one: "ax: A
DISTRICT IV Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 OAMENDED REPORT
1220 S St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505)476-3d60 Fax: (505) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
APl Number Pool Code PPaol Name
A5 O - Niner Ridae  Bone Spn, e
Property Code Property Name
NASH UNIT 205H
OGRID No Operator Name Elevation
006280 XTO ENERGY 3060'
Surface Location
UL or lot No, Section Township Range Lot Idn Feel from the North/South line Fcet from the East/West line County
C 19 23-S 30-E 170 NORTH 2175 WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole [Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot [dn Feet [rom the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
3 6 23-S 30-E 200 NORTH 2310 WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

'NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL, ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY 11IE DIVISION

3R
T A B R . SCALE: 1"=2000"
;i:g 3 GEODETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES
ferelt NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
' ' BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION — BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
I 330% 1 124330 Y= 488016.2 N Y= 487956.2 N
o T arssomosss N uresasiggie w |, OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
; | <3 Qs ! Gtk K 1 heveby certify that the information herein is truo and
e LONG.=103.922214° W LONG.=103.921723 W | o ey kmowledge and bolok and
that this organization oithor owns a working interest or
Sig ¥ LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT unloased minoral intereat i the land inchuding tho
SEN NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME proposed battom hole location or hat o cight & dril this
6 :r-. 1) | Y= 487886.2 N Y= 487826.3 N well at this Jocation pursuant to a contract with an owner
o] = F X= 668306.6 £ X= 6271239 € of such mincral or wotking interest, of 0 a voluntary
i1 S | LAT.=32.340601° N LAT.=32.340479° N povoling sgrocment or a campulsary pooling order
1S | LONG.=103.922214" W LONG.=103.921722' W heretofore eatsred by the division.
e
:7 E 1% :, CORNER COORDINATES TABLE - A a1
A 1 NAD 27 NME ’
ol 1 | A - Y= 4881550 N, X= 626184,0 £ QML’ 80
b3 P IF A B - Y= 488156.7 N, X= 627522.2 E
P ¥y " C - Y= 482847.4 N, X= 626180.7 £ MA_O
¢ ] D - Y= 482846.5 N, X= 627519.8 £ A 2 Lo
T Lt Lif! %383 € - Y= 477536.0 N, X= 626206.2 £ Reinied tpic
I ; ] . F — Y= 477537.1 N, X= 627542.8 €
E 1 . G - Y= 4722290 N, X= 626232.2 E A _
[t i: H - Y= 472231.8 N, X= 62750.2 E ; : MW CoM
| 1 T
3 3 ! ! A Ty = SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
| : A - Y= 488124.9 N, X= 667366.7 £ I heraby certify that the well location sbown on this plat
P e 4, A i o B - Y= 488216.7 N, X= 668704.9 £ was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
4 E C - Y= 482907.2 N, X= 667363.6 E mo or under my qupervision, and that the same is truo
. 1 ' SEC.7 D - Y= 482906.3 N, X= 668702.6 s corect to tho best of my bl
L 4L LSS E - Y= 4775957 N, X= 667389.2 E MARGH4, 2017
330, 7 /4330 SEC. 18 F - Y= 477596.7 N, X= 6687258 € TARGHA, 20
i3 G ~ Y= 472288.6 N, X= 667415.4 E Date of Survey, p) U JgE{Q o
2 ] 1 GRID AZ.=359'44°21" H - Y= 4722914 N, X= 668753.4 £ Su;nnlum \‘;’ﬂés*m %z’fnr.
A I HORIZ. DIST.=15399.1" " )
3 k- -, FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT o CE .
Ji NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME 2 o
G T TT T v=472605N Y= 4725610 N A8 H<F
4 S Tl N X= 668376.2 £ X= 6271930 E 4 g,‘
2310f— a3 LAT.=32.298638' N LAT.=32.298515' N Qs F
¢ H SEC. 18 LONG.=103.922179" W LONG.=103.921689" W
2175° AN SEC. 19 SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION N
g tificate NAMB () “Tids 12641
’ SL7 8 ONGRID AZ.=14'48'45 NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME O id | Ehon 2335
| HORIZ, DIST.=517.5 Y= 4721203 N Y= 472060.8 N :
i [ X= 6682439 € X= 627060.7 E ACK JWSCW.0.-16,11,0968
| LAT.=32.297264" N LAT.=32.297142° N
i LONG.=103,922613 W LONG.=103.922123 W
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DISTRICT |

1625 N_French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 391-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
DISTRICT It

811 S. First St., Anesia, NM 88210

Form C-102
Revised August 1,2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Phone: (575) 7481283 Tax: (575) 748-9720

DISTRICT 11l

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87110
Phone: (505) 334-6174 Fax: (505) $34-6170

DISTR ICTIV

1220 S, St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (508) 476-3462

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

OAMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
Qs o) - o Ridge; Bong SON0LH L0
Property Code Property Name Well Number U7
NASH UNIT 206H
OGRID No Operator Name Elevation
ECRZA0 XTO ENERGY INC 3047
Surface Location
UL or lot No, Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South fine Feet from the East/West line County
N 18 23-S 30-E 480 SOUTH 1370 WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Lacation [t Different From Surlace
UL or lot No Section Township Range Lot Idn Fect from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
3 6 23-S 30-E 200 NORTH 1650 WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
4
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO TITIS COMPLETION UNTTL ALL INTERESTS HAVE DEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS DEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
BH— 28
T ':f} 5 u SCALE: 1"=2000"
-——pgsg'——i acuag GEODETIC COORDINATES GEQDETIC COORDINATES
™~L.I.P NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
| ‘ BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION  BOTTIOM HOLE LOCATION
| B0 1330 Y= 488015.3 N Y= 4879554 N
- — g, st | oreraTor cormicaTion
I ; bt ) THs K 1 boroby cartify that the information beroin is trie and
‘ LONG.=103.924351" W LONG.=103.923859° W complolo (o tho best of my knowlodge and boliof, and
7 that thi izaton oith rking i
S s LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT Tl Bl ol
& 23 NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME propased bottom hole location or has a right to drill this
= 3 al = Y= 4878853 N Y= 487825.4 N well af this location pursuant to 8 contract with an owner
3 A% X= 6676468 £ X= 626464.1 € of such miticraf or working interest, or to 8 voluntary
O M LAT.=32.340605° N LAT.=32.340483' N pooling agrecment or a compulsory pooling order
8 é LONG.=103.924351° W LONG.=103.923859" W herotofore entored by the division.
:g:l_T
I § = , CORNER COORDINATES TABLE . &
7 IE i NAD 27 NME 9.
| ;o EE— A - Y= 4881550 N, X= 626184.0 £ - - M ZO,
e ¢ ORID AZ.=359'4418 B - Y= 488156.7 N, X= 6275222 E signature Pate
é':l g HORIZ. DIST.=15069.6" C - Y= 4828474 N, X= 626180.7 £
1 &‘ 1 " D - Y= 4828465 N, x= 6275198 F
o g ; SEC. 6 E - Y= 477536.0 N, X= 626206.2 £ einted Name
' ; | SEC.7 F - Y= 477537.1 N, X= 627542.8 E
P = i G - Y= 472229.0 N, X= 6262322 £
b ] H - Y= 4722318 N, X= 627570.2 £ mail Address \_,1
..er’j ) A 4 s
4 T I
] SEC.7 O e e SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
' ; | SEC. 18 A - Y= 4882149 N, X= 667366.7 E I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
4 8 - Y= 488216.7 N, X= 6687049 € was plotted from field niotes of sctual surveys made by
¢ | C - Y= 482907.2 N, X= (673636 £ me or under my supervision, and that the sems Is true
I 1 ‘ D - Y= 482906.3 N, X= 668702.6 £ and corroct ta tho best of my belief!
E — Y= 477595.7 N, X= 6673892 £
2 = f F — Y= 477596.7 N, X= 668725.8 £ Mf\RGN\Wm?O”
: | G - Y= 472288.6 N, X= 6674154 E DalcofSurvu)‘ y
3 H - Y= 4722914 N, X= 6687534 € Sq,nulurc_ E“R“Q ;
g X
b 1 ;.
A 2 “F
- ¢ ' FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT :’ ; Q O v
3 1 NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME %ot : a2
Y= 472949.0 N Y= 472889.5 N Ay IS7
2 X= 6677149 £ X= 626531.8 £ ﬁ .-'5.‘:5
L A330 LAT.=32.299548" N LAT.=32.299425' N % R et
=103, ' LONG.=103.923824° W 4
i LONG.=103.924315° W Y . 2”20/7
| SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION cmrcchm‘ﬁwu““ et Eidson 12641
NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME [{un'lldJ Eidson 3239
ik Y= 472768.6 N Y= 472709.0 N ACK JWSC W0 16.11,0969
GRID AZ.=57"'06"50 X= 6674359 E X= 626252.7 £
b HORIZ. DIST.=332.4" LAT.=32.299055' N LAT.=32.298932" N

LONG.=103.925220" W

LONG.=103.924730° W
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DISTRICTI State of New Mexico Form C-102
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 N .
Phone: (575) 393-6161 ax: (575) 3930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August [, 2011
DISTRICT II i Submit one copy to appropriate
Bhone (035 b 1503 . (98 w720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
IS 1
ek o e e
one: ax;
DISTRICT [V Santa Fe’ New Mexico 87505 OAMENDED REPORT
1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa I'e, NM 87505
Phane: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
Aued o - Niner Rudag’, Prew. oy, Lo
Property Code Property ~Woll Numb?
NASH UNIT 207H
OGRID No Operator Name Elevation
DOAARO XTO ENERGY INC 3046'
Surface |.ocation
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet itom the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
4 18 23-S 30-E 480 SOUTH 1320 WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location [f Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/Wesl line County
4 6 23-S 30-E 200 NORTH 990 WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
SO I ————
L INTERESTS WAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

Page 23 of 32

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL AL

9%
BHA SiMg
' 3

7 SCALE: 1"=2000'
GEODETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES
. NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
T | BOTIOM HOLE LOCATION — BOTIOM HOLE LOCATION
WOND g0 Y= 488014.4 N Y= 4879545 N
= X= 666986.3 E X= 6258036 £
5 LAT.=32.340967" N LAT.=32.340845' N
: LONG.=103.926488' W  LONG.=103.925996° W
13 ks LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT
PR s NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
=Y Y= 487884.5 N Y= 487824.5 N
51 9 IS = 6669869 £ X= 625804.2 E
1 S '%-C LAT.=32.340610" N LAT.=32.340488" N
a ke LONG.= 103.926487° W LONG.=103.925995" W
9 X
3 & CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
7 NAD 27 NME
. A - Y= 488153.1 N, X= 624812.8 €
41— CRID AZ.=359'44 18 B - v= 4881550 N, X= 626184.0 £
HORIZ. DIST.=15070.2" C - Y= 482848.4 N, X= 624839.1 €
- D - Y= 482847.4 N, X= 626180.7 €
b D | SEC. 6 £ — Y= 477535.0 N, X= 624864.2 €
SEC. 7 F - Y= 477536.0 N, X= 626206.2 E
57 G - Y= 4722262 N, X= 624884.9 £
: 1 : H - Y= 472229.0 N, X= 6262322 €
di_ : ! /:/ s - e
E - CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
— — Sségg 178 NAD 83 NME
3 A . A - Y= 488213.1 N, X= 665995.5 £
f-il 1 B - Y= 488214.9 N, X= 667366.7 £
AR C - Y= 482908.2 N, X= 666021.9 £
ol D - Y= 482907.2 N, X= 667363.6 £
E - Y= 477594.7 N, X= 666047.2 €
o F - Y= 477595.7 N, X= 667389.2 £
; G - Y= 472285.7 N, X= 666068.1 £
' H - Y= 472288.6 N, X= 6674154 £
] FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT
3 NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
b Y= 4729476 N Y= 472888.0 N
. X= 667055.1 € X= 6258719 E
330%, / . A330 LAT.=32.299551" N LAT.=32.299428' N
' LONG.=103.926450° W LONG.=103.925960" W
& - GRID AZ.=298'26'21" SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION
a0 ] = T NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
’/ HORIZ. DIST.= 37622 Y= 4727685 N Y= 4727089 N
1320° ; X= 667385.9 € X= 626202.7 £
2 S14) 2 LAT.=32.299055° N LAT.=32.298933" N
LONG.=103.925382" W LONG.= 103.924892" W

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
T hereby cartify that the information berein is true and
completo to the besi of my knowledgoe and beliel; and
that this organization either owns a working interest or
unleased minoral interost in the land inclading the
proposed bottom hole location or has a right ro drill this
well at this location pursuant to & contract with an owper
of such mincral or warking {nterest, or to a voluntary

pooling sgreement or a compulsary pooling order
heretofore entared by the division.

ﬁtgﬁx}mgr Q‘Q[ndﬂg J2 4017
Signathre Date
Sefane Rolbadie
Printed*Name

0 4
)@Lﬂm(d.ce)&

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
waas plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
me or under my supcrvision, and that the same is truo
and correct to the best of my beliof.

MARGHWN, 2017
Date of Survey \,U J, E{Q

E-mail’Address

— ]

J”r'
"Y r

Signulum
e *’0
: i< Y%
B .-' S
uf 2

(,m.f'l.an.Nm'tH.m.‘.““ w‘ndsan 12641
Ronalt[l Eidson 3239

JWSCWO: 16110972

ACK
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L State of New Mexico Form C-102
N. French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 . .
Phane: (575) 393-6161 Fa: (575) 1930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department ovized Qugid el |
DISTRICTII Submit one copy (o appropriate
A OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
DISTRICT Il t
1200 g B R A g Tl0 1220/ oulnSE ErpcisiDE.

one: ax
ISTRICT1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 OAMENDED REPORT

0 8. SI. Frangis Dr., Santa £¢, NM 87505
th\c (505)476- 3460’ Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
R B 9 Fbm NI erb& oNhen, Westk
Property Code Property Name /) Well Numl{er
NASH UNIT 208H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
065380 XTO ENERGY 3020
N Surlace Location
UL or lot No. Seclion Township Range Lot Idn Fect from the North/South line Feet from (he East/West line County
4 18 23-§ 30-E 470 SOUTH 455 WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Seclion Township Range Lot Idn Feet [rom the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
4 6 23-S 30-E 200 NORTH 330 WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
N
L INTERESTS TIAVE DEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNTT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY TIE DIVISION

T2 T SCALE: 1 "=2000.
| GEQDETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES
| | NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
| BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION  BOTIOM HOLE LOCATION
Y= 488013.6 N Y= 487953.6 N
| JLHSESE,  EEUELS, | OPERATOR CORTIICATION
L L it h I hereby certify that the information berein is true and
LONG.=103.928624" W LONG.=103.928132° W | (o oo e vowloden s beot and
: that this onganization eith ring |
S b LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT unkossod mincra iterast In tho o including fho
g fa NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this
7 4 Y= 487883.6 N Y= 487823.7 N well at this location pursuant to & contract with an owner
L 5 X= 666327.0 £ X= 6251443 £ of such mineral or working Interest, or 10 a voluntary
S Y ! LAT.=32.340614" N LAT.=32.340492° N pooling agreement or a campulsory pooling order
2 & LONC.=103.928624° W  LONG.=103.928132' W heretafore entared by the division.
[&] Q.
e .
f 1@ | , CORNER COORDINATES TABLE ;
74 f NAD 27 NME 5
' A - Y= 4881531 N, X= 624812.8 E Wmﬂmw 20
I~ | B - Y= 4881550 N, X= 626184.0 £ Slgn -
~1__ GRID AZ.=359°44"'18" C - Y= 482848.4 N, X= 624839.1 E 55 : :It UM P |: . j Y
= ; D - Y= 4828474 N, X= 626180.7 £ ) 4
o p] HORZ. DIST.=15070.7" SRC. 6 | E - Y= 4775350 N, X= 624864.2 £ Frinted Name
1 ' | SEC.7 F - Y= 477536.0 N, X= 626206.2 E .
57 : —_ G - Y= 4722262 N, X= 6248849 E JLAAN
. s e = H = Y= 472229.0 N, X= 6262322 E muil Address
13 W = o el . XWYULACM
£ | |_SEC.7 | B g SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
' SEC. 18 A - Y= 4882131 N, X= 6659955 E I heroby certify that the well location shown on this plat
A 8 - Y= 488214.9 N, X= 667366.7 £ was plotted from field notes of sctuel surveys made by
a | C - Y= 482908.2 N, X= 666021.9 £ ma or under my supervislon, and that tho same Is true
phink D - Y= 482907.2 N, X= 667363.6 £ and correct o the best of my belicf.
| | £ - Y= 477594.7 N, X= 666047.2 € X
2% | ' F - Y= 477595.7 N, X= 667389.2 E MARGH 4, 2017
: | G - Y= 472285.7 N, X= 666068.1 E Date of Survey: sy U J. Equ,
| H - Y= 472288.6 N, X= 667415.4 £ Slgnalurc&'@l I’méﬁmn GBM; ar
i . & Q’ '.Q;t\ ‘5'3
1 F oS %
) I i FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT F i o y 5
31 ;] . | NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME ? it e
1 Y= 472946.2 N Y= 472886.6 N ;gg,-. H=F
1 X= 666395.2 € X= 6252121 € 4D s
330k, ; ¢ 330 LAT.=32.299554" N LAT.=32.299431" N r =
' : LONG.=103.928586" W LONG.=103.928095" W b
[+ | GRID AZ.=326'25'08"] SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION ‘W]f;r .dzun l22649|
] ¢ HORIZ. DIST.=227.5" NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME onald J. Eidson 323
) WAL % Q1. S22%% Y= 472756.7 N v= 4726971 N [Ack IWSCWO: 1811057
ol By X= 666521.1 € X= 625337.9 €
“E IR i LAT.=32.299031" N LAT.=32.298909" N
- LONG.=103.928181" W LONG.=103.927691" W
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DISTRICTI

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 393~ 6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
DISTRICT U

811 S. First St., Artesia, NVl 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
DiS' I'RlCT 11§

1000 Rig Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505)334 -6178 Fax; (505) 3343170
DISTRICT IV,

1220 S. St. Frangis Dr., Santa Fe, NM B7505
Phone: (505) 476-3460' Pax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Page 25 of 32

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

OAMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AP[ Number Pool Code Pool Name
ALBAL o) Niner @dae; Bong Spnioygd
Property Code Property Nume
NASH UNITINCORPORATED 301H
OGRID No QOperator Name Elevation
OOF385 XTO ENERGY 3114
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Seclion Township Range Lot [dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 19 23-S 30-E 140 NORTH 630 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lol [dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 6 23-S 30-E 1120 SOUTH 990 EAST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

\J
.LOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNTT H/AS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

3 5 i SCALE: 1"=2000'
GEODETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
: BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION ~ BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
I Y= 484025.6 N Y= 483965.8 N
— I | X= 670389.0 £ X= 629206.2 £
5 LAT.=32.329967 N LAT =32.329844 N OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
LONG.=103.915521" W LONG.=103.915029' W 1 heroby cartify that the information herein is true and
complelo o the best of my knowledge and belief; and
LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT that this erganizatioo oither owns a working Jntorest or
: NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME unleased mineral interest in the land inchuding the
. 0 Y= 483895.6 N Y= 4838358 N proposed bottom hole focation or has a right to dril] this
5 X= 670389.6 E X= 629206.7 € well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner
| LAT.=32.329609 N LAT.=32.329487° N of such mineral or working intcrest, or to 8 vohutary
LONG.=103.915520° W LONG.=103.915029" W pooling sgreement or a compuisory pooling order
| heretofore entered by the division.
CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
I NAD 27 NME
= = A - Y= 4841720 N, X= 628858.2 € -
mhm B - Y= 484171.3 N, X= 630196.1 £ 1S (e (4905
b [ @ C - Y= 482846.1 N, X= 628857.6 £ Sigratute Date
Sl a0 D - Y= 4828458 N, X= 630195.4 £ X i .
e € - Y= 4775]8.4 N, X= 628880.0 € [ j {
SEC. 6 ; F ~ Y= 477539.7 N, X= 630217.1 E Printed Name
1 SEC.7 330" 330" G - Y= 472234.8 N, X= 628908.0 £ ,
| H - Y= 4722378 N, X= 630245.8 E 5 €
(| | I - Y= 470908.2 N, X= 628917.6 E “E-mal Address " Cul
2 J - Y= 470911.8 N, X= 630255.1 E X302 '/f)H oY
| | CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
ORI AZ 3599525 . NAD 83 NME SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
= T~ 1 A ~ Y= 484231.8 N, X= 670041.0 £ I horaby certify that the well location shown on this plat
_ R DSTRd1403 1" 30 1 B - o 4BAZILI N X- 6715789 € vt fom ld e of st v by
i - Y= 3 , X= X me or under my supervision, and that the same is tue
7 D - Y= 482905.6 N, X= 671378.3 £ and correct to the best of my belief,
|___SEC. id £ £ - Y= 477598.1 N, X= 670063.0 €
T SEC. 18 1 =7 F - Y= 4775994 N, X= 671400.2 E MARGH\&.&OW
% & G - Y= 472294.3 N, X= 670091.2 £ Date of Survay.. \,U JEINT,
= — - Ry = H - Y= 472297.3 N, X= 671429.0 € Signature, o,g\p' ggmﬁ yor
Gy 2 | - Y= 470967.7 N, X= 670100.8 £ P ¢
' % =] J - Y= 470971.3 N, X= 671438.3 € 55 q, O %
3 i P e é i FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT £ 4% T
: ] NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME -4 ¥
,Jr e Se o B A VP D Y= 472625.0 N Y= 472565.4 N X Sz
U | o ] X= 670437.5 € X= 629254.3 € % AN
SEC. 18 P \§( 990 LAT.=32.298628" N LAT.=32.298506" N / y
[ SEC TS I L ,%5; LONG.=103.915507" W LONG.=103.915017" W 7 N
s 7 =399 18°H9" = g SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION AT 2641
GRID AZ.=327'18'02" ~} {3 ,fi NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME " “‘“‘Rm e b
HORIZ. DIST.=593.1 4 2 Flisg 17 4721559 Y= 472096.3 N — T R NTRTTS
! " 3309 4,00 1330 x= 670800.1 € X= 629616.9 € :
Lo N LAT.=32.297335 N LAT.=32.297212° N
| - i J LONG.= 103914340 W LONG.=103.913850° W
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pISTRICTL State of New Mexico Form C-102
N. rench Dr., Holibs, NM 88240 . Revised August [ 2011
RN (175) 1. 6161 Rl (375) 393.0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department ittty s oo
ubmit one copy to appropriate
IR s LI, OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
DISTRICT Il {
1507 Rl ks et pasase 1220 South St. Frapcns Dr.
one: ax: »
DISTRICT IV Santa F e, New Mexico 87505_ OAMENDED REPORT

1220 S St. Franeis Dr., Santa Fe, NM $7505
Phone: (S05) #76-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Mumber Pool Code . Pool Name
Qs o A NITRL Qx@_ SELDG, 0
Property Code Praperty Mame T Well Numb
NASH UNIT 302H
OGRID No. Operator Namoe Elevation
OOFASD XTO ENERGY INCOPORATED 3074
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Seetion Township Range Lot Idn Feel from Ihe Narth/South line Feel from the East/West line County
B 19 23-S 30-E 660 NORTH 1955 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location [f Different From Surtace
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
2 6 23-8 30-E 200 NORTH 2310 EAST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No,
TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS [TAVE DEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT fAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
H » ’
F i3 a3 rﬁ ‘ 2510 i SCALE: 1"=2000
?L"‘ =1 2310 GEODETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES
Nrp NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
| | BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION  BOTIOM HOLE LOCATION
I | Y= 488017.3 N Y= 487957.4 N
. | R . I i X= 669071.0 E X= 6278883 € P T CE F ION
5 P | 330" LAT.=32.340953" N LA1.=32.340831' N " I;Ob vl "3'[: ~m,,l.{..T-[ L'C‘AT:md
: il LONG.=103.919737" W LONC.=103.919246" W Yy it the Inlummetion herpin 1
| complete to the bost o my knowledge and bolief; and
LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT that this organization cither owns a working intorest or
I 356 NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME unleased mineral intorest in the land inchuding the
| %% Y= 487887.3 N Y= 4878274 N proposed bottom hole Jocatian or has a right to drlf this
rn - Ty e - X= 6690714 E X= 627888.7 £ well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner
' | = :E\-i" LAT.=32.340596' N LAT.=32.340474" N of such mineraf or working interest, or to a voluntary
S i3 LONG.=103.919738' W LONG.=103.919246" W poollng agteement or a campulsary pooliag order
| S F heretofore eotered by the division.
I Eodl QO: E CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
I , ;) Qf NAD 27 NME (
i o T A - Y= 488156.7 N, X= 6275222 E M 1
whn r ! B - Y= 488158.9 N, X= 628860.0 E QAL k(‘i (‘f“"? £ 0
S | F ] C - Y= 482846.4 N, X= 627519.8 E Signature
S | 1 D - Y= 482846.1 N, X= 628857.6 E A /) ;
nafes ; | = £ - Y= 477537.1 N, X= 627542.8 E - ue
| SEC.6 ok 4 ) F - Y= 477538.4 N, X= 628880.0 E vinted Name
[ SEC.7] i : G - Y= 472231.8 N, X= 627570.2 € = P i ‘
) ] ; H - Y= 472234.8 N, X= 628908.0 £
I A — s o I - Y= 470904.5 N, X= 627579.8 € _[)l,(—"(
2 7 J - Y= 470908.2 N, X= 628917.6 £
| 1 | CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
5 ORID A7=35049'5a" FoF —E 1 NAD 83 NME SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
HORIZ. DIST.=15398.5" | 4 A - Y= 488216.7 N, X= 668704.9 £ 1 bereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
L e i P R N US— P B - Y= 4882188 N, X= 670042.8 £ was plotted from ficld notes of ctual survays mado by
| I C - Y= 482906.3 N, X= 668702.6 £ me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
SEC.7 | D - v= 482905.9 N, X= 670040.4 £ and correct to tho best of my bellof.
== - E E - Y= 477596.7 N, X= 6687258 £ MARGH 017
SEC. 18| 1 1 F - Y= 4775981 N, X= 670063.0 £ ARG, 0
- ; G - Y= 4722914 N, X= 6687534 Dale of Survey. ?,.\.U J E’ My
= — - — —f ¢ M - Y= 4722943 N, X= 6700912 £ Slunalurc of Pii m? or:
2 t 4 ﬂ 9}’
= 4 | = Y= 470964.1 N, X= 668763.0 £ 7
[ : J - Y= 470967.7 N, X= 670100.8 E F ,.é 0 Y
3 | - B :—{f;o.”_ I FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT i o3
| 330877 : NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME ZE i&Z
e o ML EA L y=ame221 N Y= 472562.6 N Aoy Sl E
i ' 17 ekl 2 . X= 6691178 £ X= 6279346 £ ) N
LAT.=32.298634° N LAT.=32,298512° N Y 2 o
: EECC ig i I X LONG.=103.919778" W LONG.=103.919288" W ; _ 0312017
g 20\ | SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION BieddRner: Eidson 12641
- - . NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME “onald J_ Eidson 3239
GRID AZ.=339°56"13" | Si| 1985 ¥= 4716331 N Y= 4715735 N ACK JWSC W.O: 16.11.0967
HORIZ. DIST.=1053.2" ' X= 669479.0 £ X= 6282958 £
L — ] | LAT.=32.295912° N LAT.=32.295789" N
i J: LONG.=103.918622" W LONG.=103.918132" W




DISTRICT |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
DISTRICTII

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 7489720
DISTR[CI 11}

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 7410
Phone: (505) 3346178 Fax: (505) 334+0170
DISTRICT IV

1220 8 Si. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (50%) 476-3162
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State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Page 27 of 32

Form C-102
Revised August 1,2011

Submit one copy to appropriale
District OfTice

OAMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APt Number Pool Code Poa Nnmc
A5911 0 3(5«\ NI AE % A0, L Bhe ‘%nm
Property Code Property Name Woll Number
NASH UNIT 303H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
06380 XTO ENERGY INC 3047
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot [dn Feet from the North/South line Feet (rom lhe East/West line Counly
N 18 23-8 30-E 430 SOUTH 1370 WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location [f Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot [dn Feet from (he North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
3 6 23-S 30-E 200 NORTH 1650 WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Jointor mfill | Consolidation Code Order No

. INTERESTS TIAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

LONG.=103.925220" W

LONG.=103.924730° W

3—"-;\ 83 o
A 1650" \x‘ 7 7 ] SCALE: 17=2000
_._msa-—.-iuﬁm CEODETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES
: ~-LTP NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
330tk | +50° BOTIOM HOLE LOCATION ~ BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
S - L Y= 4880153 N Y= 4879554 N
- s, gges, | oreRATOR ChRTICATION
| ‘ e pes | kLt | T heroby cartify that the infonmation berein is true and
: ; LONG.=103.924351 W LONG.=103.923859 W [ om o e coawledgo s beliaf and
v that this ion eith: ing interest
S b LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT unkeasod avicral nieest o he land inclulig o
4 % A& NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME proposcd bottom hote location or bas a right to drill this
= X = :E‘: — ! Y= 4878853 N Y= 4878254 N well at this location pursuant (o & contract with an owner
i 2 IS X= 6676468 £ X= 626464.1 £ of such mineral or working tnferest, or to a voluntary
A g Ly LAT.=32.340605" N LAT.=32.340483" N pooling agreement or 8 compulsary pooling order
tloa § LONG.=103.924351° W LONG.=103.923859" W herotaforo entered by the division.
P 8 &~ f
i a CORNER COORDINATES TABLE N
vV ) r NAD 27 NME ( jz:2s K
x - A - Y= 4881550 N, X= 626184.0 £ M&M
e |4 CRID AZ.=359'44 18 B - Y= 488156.7 N, X= 627522.2 € s Daie
ﬁ|g - > |HORIZ. DIST.=15069.6 C - Y= 482847.4 N, X= 626180.7 £
3 : D - v= 482846.5 N, X= 627519.8 E &LQDQDA-Q;@ML
e ¢ __SEC.6 E - Y= 477536.0 N, X= 626206.2 £ Printed Nane
1 ¢ = | SEC.7 F - Y= 477537.1 N, X= 627542.8 E p9)
73 £ G : G - Y= 4722290 N, X= 626232.2 € Dt
= E - | H - Y= 472231.8 N, X= 6275707 F Zmail Address
' 7 5 5 b il
i £l 3 SEC.7 R s SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
h | | SEC. 18 A - Y= 488214.9 N, X= 667366.7 £ [ beraby certiy tha the woll locatian sbown on this plat
B - Y= 488216.7 N, X= 668704.9 E was ploticd from ficld notes of ectual surveys made by
‘ C — Y= 482907.2 N, X= 667363.6 £ me or under my supervision, and that the same is tru
I D - Y= 482906.3 N, X= 668702.6 E and correct to the best of my belief,
£ - Y= 477595.7 N, X= 667389.2 £ .
2 : F - Y= 477596.7 N, X= 668725.8 € M/\RU‘l'wn.%ﬁl’/
1 G - Y= 4722886 N, X= 6674154 € Date of Survgy. | \,U g
| H - Y= 472291.4 N, X= 668753.4 £ Slgnnlure Fa !.s!un?@b(fq or;
4,
5 ’4
¢ FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT ' i '-,
5 NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME ;,,; Sat
. . Y= 472949.0 N Y= 472889.5 N ‘|t i&:
1. X= 667714.9 £ X= 626531.8 £ N ol
330k 2 ;1330 LAT.=32.299548' N LAT.=32.299425' N % R
=103, : LONG.=103.923824°
i 1 LONG.=103.924315" W W . Y2017
r | SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION Certificate N m'&bm\.\ Wpetl Bidson 12641
. /‘”-P ] NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME "Ronald J. Eidson 3239
1650 L | - Y= 4727186 N Y= 472659.0 N ACK JWSC W.0. 16.11.0970
~—1370" St CRID AZ.=50'2549 X= 667436.1 £ X= 626252.9 £
S‘L;G o] 2 4 HORIZ. DIST,.=361.9" LAT.=32.298917" N LAT.=32.298795" N
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DISTRICT |

1625 N French Dr, [lobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax (575) 393-0720
DISTRICT It

811 S Firsl St, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 7189720
DISTRICTIIT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM §7410
Phone: (505)334-6|78 Fax: (Sﬂﬁ}ﬁl 6170
DISTRICT 1\’

0 S 5t Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM $75058
Phonc (505)176-. 3460 Fax: (503) 476-3162

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

State of New Mexico

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Page 28 of 32

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit ane copy to appropriate
District Office

OAMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL

3 -' .
l |

g | 1330 | '

e ¥ — - | - — -

4 GRID AZ.=338°11°05"

E | HORIZ. DIST.=204.3" |
|

FIRST TAKE POINT
NAD 83 NME
Y= 472946.2 N
X= 6663952 £
LAT,=32.299554° N
LONG.=103.928586" W

SURFACE LOCATION
NAD 83 NME
Y= 472756.5 N
X= 6664712 £
LAT.=32.299031* N

LONG.=103.928342° W

'”f[%‘ 7 i SCALE: 1"=2000"
hagy GEODETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES
3 NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
£ s ! BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION ~ BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
] Y= 488013.6 N Y= 487953.6 N
A | | X= 666326.5 € X= 625143.7 €
5 ' LAT.=32.340971" N LAT.=32.340849° N
LONG.=103.928624' W LONG.=103.928132° W
£ |
18 ks LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT
1 € bx NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
4 =B Y= 487883.6 N Y= 4878237 N
512 5 X= 666327.0 E X= 625144.3 £
S 73 | LAT.=32.340614" N LAT.=32.340492° N
§ éﬁ | LONG.=103.928624° W LONG.=103.928132' W
Q. |
& . CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
71 ¢ | 1 NAD 27 NME
‘ A - Y= 488153.1 N, X= 624812.8 €
Poect _ , B - Y= 4881550 N, X= 626184.0 E
1 — GRID AZ.=359°44'18" C - Y= 4828484 N, X= 624839.1 £
] : = ; D - Y= 482847.4 N, X= 626180.7 £
ke ‘p] HORIZ. DIST.=15070.7" gRC, 6 £ - Y= 4775350 N, X= 624864.2 E
) ‘ | SEC.7 F - Y= 477536.0 N, X= 626206.2 E
5 ¢ G - Y= 4722262 N, X= 6248849 £
> | o H - Y= 4722290 N, X= 626232.2 €
m; ’ P o Jf P
f g | SEC.7 CORNER Nﬁg@ggw;;? TABLE
i E | SEC. 18
- A - Y= 488213.1 N, X= 6659955 €
= 8 - Y= 4882149 N, X= 667366.7 £
& ; C - Y= 482908.2 N, X= 666021.9 E
ol D - Y= 482907.2 N, X= 667363.6 £
| E — Y= 477594.7 N, X= 666047.2 €
5 . . F - Y= 477595.7 N, X= 667389.2 €
] G - Y= 4722857 N, X= 666068.1
H - Y= 472288.6 N, X= 6674154 E

FIRST TAKE POINT
NAD 27 NME
Y= 472886.6 N
X= 625212.1 £

LAT.=32.299431" N
LONG.=103.928095" W

SURFACE LOCATION

NAD 27 NME
Y= 4726969 N
X= 6252880 £

LAT.=32.298909° N
LONG.=103.927852" W

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
IS ok - Nirer Ridog ) Broe. Spning, (st
Property Codc Property Name Well Number J
NASH UNIT 304H
QGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
ODFZXD XTO ENERGY 3018
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot idn Feel from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
4 18 23-S 30-E 470 SOUTH 405 WEST EDDY
Boltom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No Section Township Range Lot ldn Feel (rom the North/South line Feel from the East/West line County
4 6 23-S 30-E 200 NORTH 330 WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No
480 I |

INTERESTS ITAVE DEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the infanmnation berein is true and
comploto to the best of my knowledge and belief, and
that this organization sithor owns a working interest or
unleased minoral interest in the land incloding the
proposed bottom hole location or bas a right to drill this
well at this location pursuant (o & contract with an awner
of such mincral or working interest, or to a voluntary
pooling agreemont or a compulsery pooling arder
horatofore entered by the division.

)2
Signatu Date

E-lnuiE!\ddrﬁ:ss m

T

. A
S g
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
and correct to the best of my beliof.

M/\R\GH\\I(#,\QO 17

Date of Survey’ | 9 'la,
'ilglm!lm: of Pioledsion, yor
: \'ﬁ?
,5_ :' Q O [
7 \§f— ot

t‘i" Eidson 12641
RmmldJ Eidson 3239

JWSCW.0: 16110974

20N
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T State of New Mexico Form C-102
french Dr., Hoblbs, N\ 85240 : Revised August |,2011
o LR 8161 Fx: (575) 3930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Submit e e R
I . Submit one copy to appropriate
B Al e M 05210 o720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
DISTRICT il .
IRt o e amansie 1220 South St. Fra_ncls Dr.
lone: ax:
DISTRICT IV Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 . OAMENDED REPORT

1220 S. St. Frangis Dr., Santa Fe, Nivl 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 4763462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
Wldeak, weamd
Property Code Property Name b ' Well Number
NASH UNIT 401H
OGRID No Operator Name Elevation
065380 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 3117
Surlace Loeation
UL or lot No. Seclion Township Range Lot Idn Feel from the North/South tine Feet from the East/West line County
A 19 23-S 30-E 140 NORTH 580 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Cast/West line County
P 6 23-S 30-E 1120 SOUTH 355 EAST EDDY
Dedicated Acres JointorInfill | Consolidation Code Order No.
2O

"NO ALLOWABLE WILL RE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL, ALL INTERESTS [IAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

3 5 i SCALE: 1"=2000'
i | GEODETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES
| NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
' BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION ~ BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
: . \ Y= 4840254 N Y= 483965.6 N
- ) R X= 671023.9 € X= 629841.0 £ . .
15 ' LR LAT.=32.329959" N LAT, =32.329837° N OPERATOR CERP [FICATION
| LONG.=103.913465' W LONG.=103.912974° W fhmm?u?wm;mfzmznmmm;g";ﬂ
comple| 0 of my know! ief,
LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT that this organization either owns a working interest or
I i NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME unloased minoral interost in the land including the
| Y= 483895.5 N Y= 483835.6 N proposed bottom hole lacation or has a right to drill this
B a =z - plier S X= 6710244 £ X= 629841.6 E well at this location pursuant (o a contract with an owner
| | LAT.=32.329602' N LAT.=32.329480° N of such mineraf or wotking Intarest, or to a voluntary
' LONG.=103.913465° W  LONG.=103.912974' W pooling mgreenient or & compulsaty pooling onder
horetoforo ontered by the division.
i | a CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
A B.H: 8, . NAD 27 NME
[ [ = PTONTTASSS A - v= 4841720 N, X= 6288568.2 £ 47
) : 355 8 - Y= 484171.3 N, X= 630196.1 £ A D4 0 |50-
| [ | 1F M C - Y= 482846.1 N, X= 628857.6 £ gnatul Date
G I E RS D - Y= 4828458 N, X= 6301954 E ~ n
pefea | S £ - Y= 477538.4 N, X= 628880.0 £ . L . 0
FéEEg 6 ‘ [| c D F - Y= 477539.7 N, X= 630217.1 E Printed Mame
! SEC.7 , 3301 330" G - Y= 4722348 N, X= 628908.0 £ S _
= ® H - Y= 472237.8 N, X= 6302458 E S e = YAl ad e @
- | . g A I - Y= 470908.2 N, X= 628917.6 £ E-mall Address ‘
2 ‘ | ' ; J = Y= 4709118 N, X= 630255.1 E Xoene ey 0w |
| CORNER COORDINATES TABLE ;
- — = 321559‘-45"2‘2 5 P 8 A N SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
. HORIZ. DIST.=11401.6'F ——F A - Yf 484231.8 N, Xf 670041.0 £ 1 boreby certify that the wel] looation shown on this plat
S —_— . y . 55 B - Y= 484231.1 N, X= 6713789 € was platted from fiold notes of actual surveys made by
| C - Y= 4829059 N, X= 670040.5 £ me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
EC D - Y= 482905.6 N, X= 671378.3 € and correct o the best of my belief.
| SHC.7 | | 3 F £ - Y= 477598.1 N, X= 670063.0 £
v SEC. I8 | S F - Y= 4775994 N, X= 671400.2 € M&R&‘l'h&. 17
Q& G - Y= 472294.3 N, X= 6700912 € Date of Survay, p) U - M
A —~ - = o el H - Y= 4722973 N, X= 671429.0 £ x,.gmmreﬁdh L mn %b.; or
512 I - Y= 470967.7 N, X= 670100.8 £ ~t‘\ ,}« ", ,,’:,,
| § S ¢ J - Y= 470971.3 N, X= 671438.3 € :. "b 7
o . T T8 f FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT £ i 9% Z
. e b FETP o a3 e NAD 27 NME ;?,v,': je?
g Je e S %, Y= 4726264 N Y= 472566.8 N z'at fai
4 [ GRID AZ.=25"17'4]" g ’_Asss' X= 6710724 € X= 629889.2 € N @ H
_ g LAT.=32.208625° N LAT.=32.298503" N &S
%‘ :g JORM DIST. =520 - LONG.=103.913453" W LONG.=103.912963° W
=t = SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION G Fidson 12641
Sod - NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME RﬁnﬂNJ Eidson 3239
s B sy remmin
. LAT.=32.297335" N (AT.=32.297212° N
i LONG.=103.914178' W LONG.=103.913688" W
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Form C-102
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Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

OAMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
wWildcats eca D
Property Code Property Name ! N " Well Number
NASH UNIT 402H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
ROS3RD XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 3075'
Surface Location
UL or lot No Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
B 19 23-S 30-E 660 NORTH 1905 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
2 6 23-S 30-E 200 NORTH 1650 EAST EDDY
Dedicated Acres }‘ Joint or Infili Consolidation Code Order No,
NO J\LLO\EAT.;[E WILL BE ASSIGNED TO T1IS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
8%
f 3 B A e SCALE: 1"=2000"
: ,._w‘jﬁ?~;550-—- GEODETIC COORDINATES — GEODETIC COORDINATES
LT NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
BOTIOM HOLE LOCATION ~ BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
| Y= 486018.4 N Y= 487958.4 N
- . , X= 669730.9 £ X= 6285482 € CRTIR
15 3301 330" LAT.=32.340949" N LAT,=32.340827' N - ERATOR ,CbR rlll‘ IC,A,TION
= - LONG.=103.917601° W LONG.=103.917109' W i:;;,’:{cm’tx':;;mzm;ﬁzg
1 LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT that this organization eithor owns a wada'ngimetlmor
LG NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME unleassd mineral interest in the land inchiding the
,EE & Y= 487888.4 N Y= 4878285 N proposed bottom hole location or hes a right to drill this
6 — ,_'_j"o = X= 669731.3 € X= 628548.6 £ well at this location pursuant to a contrect with an owner
21 = LAT.=32.340592" N LAT.=32.340470° N of such mineraf or wotking interest, or to & voluntary
a8 LONG.=103.917601° W LONG.=103.917110° W zwﬂ:gmmmw:yr;mmu{mpwmom
b & erotofore en; e ion.
R CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
I 1 ¢ 1a NAD 27 NME
7 ' - ==t A - Y= 488156.7 N, X= 627522.2 £ TQ ) ). 17
whm 8 - Y= 4881589 N, X= 628860.0 E &"U} YAl Kaloedie (DX
PN [ C - Y= 482846.4 N, X= 627519.8 £ Signatire Date
e D - Y= 482846.1 N, X= §28857.6 E < i
o re | f £ - Y= 477537.1 N, X= 627542.8 € Y. e
ggg—g cr F - Y= 4775384 N, X= 628880.0 £ Printed Name
1 A / G - Y= 4722318 N, X= 627570.2 € £ [
| H - Y= 4722348 N, X= 628908.0 £ (Bf : we - rﬁt[){(,l L @
k1 _ ¥4 { — Y= 470904.5 N, X= 627579.8 E E-mdit Address O
2 ‘ J - Y= 470908.2 N, X= 628917.6 £ K\O{”ﬂ@fr)U i \
,,‘, - 4 CORNER COORDINATES TABLE .
iy A 4 - = 5 , = N oredy wel on wi on P
U Q{S%Tf"’?‘f;_a".,f, 5?_.J¢_ ¥ 8 - Y= 4882188 N, X= 670042.8 £ was platted from field notes of actual suryeys mado by
| C - Y= 482906.3 N, X= 668702.6 E mo or under my supervision, and that the same Ig true
SEC. 7 | ; 3 D - Y= 4829059 N, X= 670040.4 £ and correct (0 the best of my bellef.
2 E - Y= 477596.7 N, X= 668725.8 E
T SEC. I8 F - Y= 477598.1 N, X= 670063.0 E MARGHS, 017
G - Y= 4722914 N, X= 668753.4 E Date of Survey, s\ V- B/ "nh
5 , —t - — — — H - Y= 472294.3 N, X= 670091.2 £ Signammﬁd& of Pri E;: .ﬁ
| - Y= 470964.1 N, X= 668763.0 £ —Q. Q\ﬂ ,{r
] ﬁ J - Y= 4709677 N, X= 670100.8 E E %
- o — | o P | Z . 2
] = . FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT £ taes
. 306 1330 NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME Z .’T".g .?gg'
A B e q - s Y= 472623.6 N Y= 472564.0 N 19 E
N [ k- 1650° X= 669777.6 £ X= 628594.5 € ) ;
" LAT.=32.298631" N LAT.=32.298509" N 7
: ggg %g LONG.=103.917643 W LONG.=103.917153 W 703/201?
' | SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION Certificate NAMBEny £ Fidson 12641
o . NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME Ronald J. Eidson 3239
GRID AZ.=14'05725" | 1905 : = 4716332 N Y= 4715737 N ACK JWSC W.0.; 16.11.0966
HORIZ. DIST.=1021.3' X= 669529.1 £ X= 6283459 £
i T L ) LAT.=32.295912" N LAT.=32.295789' N
I Ji LONG.=103.918460° W LONG.=103.917970" W
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DISTRICT1

1625 N. French Dr., Hoblbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575)393-6161 Fa%: (575) 393-0720

DISTRICT Il

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
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Form C-102
Revised August 1,2011
Submit one copy (o appropriate

Phon: (IS’;‘S)S i (9'-8125)743-9720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
—E?%T c‘;}g{é})_‘% ot s o 1220 South St. Fra_ncls Dr.
DISTRICT IV Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 DAMENDED REPORT
S St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
I'hoflc (505) 476-3460'Fax: (505) 476-3462 ’
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code R Pool Name
wildead) LWOLEGmD
Property Code Property Name L * g Well Number
NASH UNIT 404H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
OO0 XTO ENERGY INC 3045'
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Nortl/South line Feet from the East/West line County
4 18 23-S 30-E 430 SOUTH 1320 WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Nortlv/South linc Feel from the East/West line County
4 6 23-S 30-E 200 NORTH 990 WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALT
8
ToaE "‘533 2 m SCALE: 1"=2000"
v GEODETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES
i 1 NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
336 gﬁ T 1500 | l BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION  BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
i Y= 488014.4 N Y= 4879545 N
b | | | X= 666986.3 £ X= 625803.6 £
5 ¢ LAT.=32.340967 N LAT.=32.340845° N
:= [ | LONG.=103.926488' W LONG.=103.925996" W
3 s LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT
1 & el ] NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
e — Y= 487884.5 N Y= 4878245 N
b1 9 I [ | X= 666986.9 F X= 625804.2 €
S LAT,=32.340610° N LAT.=32.340488' N
§ ] | | LONG.=103.926487 W  LONG.=103.925995' W
e
] & | CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
74 = f NAD 27 NME
- A - Y= 488153.1 N, X= 624812.8 £
] —~—_CRID "‘Z-‘359 49°18" B - Y= 4881550 N, X= 626184.0 €
1 HORIZ. DIST.=15070.2 C - Y= 482848.4 N, X= 624839.1 £
] ] D - Y= 4828474 N, X= 626180.7 £
C o} SEC. 6 E - Y= 4775350 N, X= 624864.2 £
1 SEC.7 F - Y= 477536.0 N, X= 626206.2 £
>4 — = et =) P G - Y= 4722262 N, X= 624884.9 €
SN [, T E— ! H - Y= 472229.0 N, X= 626232.2 €
J; P - P o~
4 ; CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
= SEC. 7 NAD 83 NME
; SEC. 18 A - Y= 488213.1 N, X= 665995.5 £
"96 B - Y= 488214.9 N, X= 667366.7 E
b 7 l ] C - Y= 482908.2 N, X= 666021.9 E
Py D - Y= 482907.2 N, X= 667363.6 £
] 7 | L E - Y= 477594.7 N, X= 666047.2 £
o% ! F - Y= 477595.7 N, X= 667389.2 €
] g G - Y= 4722857 N, X= 666068.1 £
] | ] H - Y= 470288.6 N, X= 667415.4 £
__ - [ - ‘ ) FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT
g NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
| | Y= 472947.6 N Y= 4728680 N
. X= 667055.1 € X= 625871.9 £
330% ]330 [ [ LAT,=32.299551" N LAT.=32.299428' N
i 4 LONG.= 103.926450° W LONG.=103.925960" W
4 1 GrRID AZ =304'42'00" i SURFACE LOCATION SUIXII:;ACE LOCATION
NAD 83 NME D 27 NME
. HORL. ?IST' RIS ] Y= 4727184 N Y= 472658.9 N
. X= 667386.1 £ X= 6262029 E
s 818 I | LAT.=32.298917 N LAT.=32.296795" N

LONG.=103.925382" W

LONG.=103.924892" W

. INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BERN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I haraby cortify that the information betotn is truc and
completo to the best of my knowledgo asd belief; and
that this organization olthar owns a working ioterost or
unleased mineral intercet in the land including the
proposed boitom hole location or bas & tight 1o drill this
well at this focation pursuant to & contract with an owner
of such minoral or working Interest, or to 8 voluntary
poollnglarmm:aummpulmymllagnm

fore entared by tho divisi
~
o
Sijnatdre Date
Printed gmm

E-mail Address

XARNRIo,

\ vy
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the woll location sbown on this piat
was plotted from fleld notes of actual surveys made by
mo or under my supervision, and that the same is troe
and correct to the best of my beliof

MARGHI0,2017

Date of Survey”
Slgnalum&'dh ool am?dbm
X

.'!

S
WS

0

.“.o.-"-

2

3, CYOR
RLLTTERER

a?

VNI

By
AT T

o3

e\

Fidson 12641

Certificate Nfi n'ﬁbn WG,
onald J. Eidson 3239

ACK JWSCW.0.:16.11.0975




Page 32 of 32

00:00 PM

11/14/2019 1

Received by OCD

p g

“31ep 51yl uo |Iew palIuad eiA ‘uonedldde
S,01X 40 Adod e paysiuiny 21am Assyieg jjue 1se3 daaqg Ysen ay3 ul (s))|am ay3 104 SISUMO 153J93u1 BY] Ayuad Agasay op ‘Auiay) rapedy ‘|

V. \\ ya
2775777 oea|

BL
aloes )

Jojeuipiooy Aojeinbay \
|

:paubig

0000-50288 N RELEED Z£0Z6 XO8 Od ¥ LSINONOT O WYITTIM OLLE vO¥¥ 0000 OL6T STOL
0000-2046. XL ANVIaIn| 0€€LL XOd Od L3WNMM3IN INAVM £0St TESS TO00 OETT 8TOL
S12§¥20LL XL NOLSNOH| 3AINA Q1314 AMINNOD 2202 IN3A F SYINOHL 16v¥ TESS T000 OETT 8TOL
¥8¥2-20288  WN T1I3MSOY| ¥8vZ X089 Od| 3311 AHJENIN S NVYSNS UL IVLIIVIN AHAMNIN S NYSNS ¥8¥Y TESS T000 OETT 8TOL
69€.. XL ONINS | SSOW HSINYdS 007 SIHVO WYITIIM NIHdALS| S0YS 68ZT T000 0677 8TOL
0000-v0/82 XL NLLSNY 0/5€S X08 Od ONI SAILTVAOY LSAMHLNOS ZTYS 6821 1000 0672 8TOL
0000-2609L XL BVTHLNOS 981€ XO8 Od| SYNVETIM B ¥3LLNY 62¥5 682T 1000 0672 8TOL
0000-0L46L  XL| aNvIaIn Q¥ AOOMNOLLOD 1SIM SEL| NVOYOW 1 NIGOY PEPZ S200 TOO0 00L0 6T0L
000001288 WN VIS3LNY; N3QaTIL mzog’ AITLNY VIDINLVC 0/ d¥0D LN3IWLSIANI NISYE NvINE3d £TPL 5200 TOOO 00£0 6T0L
0000-¥904L XL NOLSNOH 8690/% X089 Od 971 S304N0S3Y SNSYHAd. OT¥L ST00 TO0O0 00£0 6T0L
9506-6€59. XL SENEITEN] MOY FLINVYO € NOLTva INJ¥g N0 £0£ 5200 TO0O 00£0 6TOL
vevz-z0ze8 NN 113IMSOY| 1€ 1430 8221z X049 Od ANVAWOD SV B 110 NOSIHOEAW. L6€£ $T00 TO0O 0020 6T0L
5928-20.62L X1, aNvIain| aATe avalsanoH Ziles ONI NOILYNOTdX3 TIIHOLIN 08€£ 5700 TOOO0 0040 6TOL
9505-6€59. XL HINdASH ¥ad dN3E N3AAIH vioLL A¥d M NOLTIW €/€/ ST00 TO00 00L0 BIDL
000048522 X1 aNVIdYad| N7 LNOWITLSVO 20E4Z SIVYO AZYA43r SITIN 994 5700 TO0D 00£0 6T0L
0000-0+288 AN VISTLNY 59241 X08 0d NOILYHOJH00 WN310413d 0aW 65EL 5200 T000 0020 6T0L
00000448 N/ 3NDYINONGTY 1580/% X049 Od AOTIVIN WYITTIM NLLY 071 STYYININ NITINWOW: ZYEL 200 TOOD 0020 6T0L
v8¥2-¢0288 NN T1EMS0H | IAY NOSNHOTM N 8L —._ SIMYO QIAYA MIHLLYIN SEEL SC00 TOO0 00L0 6TOL
0000-€0L/8 WN 3INDHINONETY ¥8¥Z X08 Od F3LL AHJYNIN G MYV ML ATHHI AHHNIN 8 MAEVYIN 8TEL SZ00 TOOO 00L0 6TOL
0000-2062 XL aNvIam; 60607 XO8 Od HOLYANISNOD YNVE 0Ddvd ST1aM| 41 SA33N IVIDAS MYHSAYNE M IONIYMYT TTEL S200 TODO 00£0 6TOL
€0V2-/LOES  OW| QI3I4YILSIHD 60607 XO9 Od | 3311 YN MNVE 094V4 STIaM HL ¥3ANIHHOS VINIAVT YOEL $200 TO0O 00£0 BTOL
8690-/¥L9. XL  HLMOM 104 89¥1Z X0g Od ANVAINOD IO SIONVYS H3SIvY 862/ 5700 T000 00L0 6104
0000-0+262 XL aNvIain| o X0d Od ONI SNOILNIAONNI. 182£ 5200 T000 00£0 6TOL
0000-¥0/82 X1/ NILSNY| 9121 X089 0d| ‘02 710 SONIHOLNH 7£2L ST00 TO00 00£0 6TOL
9505-6€59L XL, YINAWIN 6060 X089 Od | 3311 YN MNVE 094V4 STIIM U1 NVOVIY 8 NATIRYIN 084 HL WVYH MYHSAVHE I NITHNYYA £92/ SZ00 TO00 000 6T0L
000002052 XL AINNIMON 133415 AVM MOQVHS 0111 | ATH3AO0 ‘L H13gvzIna 052/ 5200 T000 00£0 610L
000060428, WN| 3ND¥INONETY A SLIVALS ONINLSIHA 0051 3NITO NNV HL3gVZIT €b24 $700 T000 00L0 610L
0000-01288' WN VISILAY Qv3LSAWOH S8ElL NOLTva INIYL AIAVA! 9€2£ 5200 TO00 00L0 BTOL
0000-206L, XL aNVIQIN|  SAY SIONITT ‘M 009 'HEINIO OHONOD INO. IV V10 O3 071 ONILYNIHO 900 vad ONI S304N0SIY OHONDD 622L 5200 T000 00£0 6T0L
0000-L0/64° X1 anviamm AVM Q0D 3dVO M ¥S8L 331SN¥L NVIW40H NNV 108V LSN¥L INONIW NVIWAOH NNV TONYD| T2/ 5700 TO00 0020 6T0L
89vL-12LvL| MO, ¥SINL! 60607 X089 Odl 3311 VN MINVE 0D¥vH STIIM 1SNYL ITEVLIIVHO MYHSAVE  IOINY3E| 502£ 5200 TO0D 00L0 6T0L
0000-10/62' X1 ANVIaIN| NT3A0UD AHOHOIH ¥12€| SIHVYO B0DVI NINVINIE) 6614 S200 T000 00L0 610L
diz 1018 A1 Ssauppy 2wDN J2quInN BUIOW Patfiia)

Asaneq dyue] ise3 deaq ysen
Is17 Buljle|y pae)
ou| ABJau3 01X



